
2024 Lady Bucks Softball Schedule

Date Opponent Location
Time

Details
V JV

Monday, Jan. 29 Holliday (S) Holliday 5:00 PM

Friday, Feb. 2 Burkburnett (S) Burkburnett 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Saturday, Feb. 3 Cooper (S) Abilene
Cooper

TBA N/A
Jim Ned/

Brownwood/
Abilene
Cooper

Tuesday, Feb. 6 City View (S) Breckenridge 5:00 PM TBA

Friday, Feb. 9 Bowie (S) Bowie 5:00 PM TBA

Tuesday, Feb. 13 Springtown Breckenridge 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Thursday, Feb. 15
NFCA Leadoff

Classic
Bryan College

Station TBA N/AFriday, Feb. 16

Saturday, Feb. 17

Tuesday, Feb. 20 Clyde Breckenridge 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Thursday, Feb. 22
Abilene

Icebreaker
Tournament

Abilene TBA TBAFriday, Feb. 23

Saturday, Feb. 24

Tuesday, Feb. 27 Stephenville Breckenridge 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Thursday, Feb. 29
Iowa Park
Tournament Iowa Park TBA N/AFriday, March 1

Saturday, March 2

Tuesday, March 5 Millsap Breckenridge 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday, March 8 Brock Brock 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Tuesday, March 12 Comanche Comanche 1:00 PM 3:00 PM

Wednesday,
March 13

Eastland Breckenridge 12:00 PM 2:00 PM



Tuesday, March 19 Dublin Dublin 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday, March 22 Early Breckenridge 5:00 PM TBD

Tuesday, March 26 Peaster Peaster 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Thursday, March
28

Millsap Millsap 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Monday, April 1 Brock Breckenridge 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday, April 5 Comanche Breckenridge 5:00 PM 7:00 PM BGSA Night?

Tuesday, April 9 Eastland Eastland 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday, April 12 Dublin Breckenridge 5:00 PM TBD

Tuesday, April 16 Early Early 5:00 PM 7:00 PM

Friday, April 19 Peaster Breckenridge 5:00 PM 7:00 PM Senior Night

Head Coach: Cyndi Herrera (S) Scrimmages
Assistant Coaches: Jared McLane, Taylor Stanley Home Event
Athletic Director: Casey Pearce District Games


